

Quantum Digital Vision (India) Ltd.

Registered Office: 416, Solaris One, N. S. Phadke Road,Opp. Telli Galli, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400 069. Maharashtra. India. Tel.: 022-2684 6530 | Email: info@dassanigroup.com | CIN: L35999MH1980PLC304763 | Website: www.qdvil.in

Date: 07/01/2025

To, BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 Attn: Department of Corporate Services

Ref: BSE Scrip Code No. 530281

Quantum Digital Vision (India) Ltd

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Change in RTA from LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED TO SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

This is to inform you that the company has change in RTA in CDSL and NSDL system from LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED TO SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED on 01/01/2025.

We are enclosing confirmation letter of both the depositories for your information.

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt for the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Quantum Digital Vision (India) Ltd.

SHAKUNTL Digitally signed by SHAKUNTLA PANNA DASSANI DASSANI DASSANI Date: 2025.01.07 21:10:16 +05'30'

Shakuntla Panna Dassani Director DIN: 07136389

Encl: As above



Central Depository Services (India) Limited



01/01/2025



The Company Secretary **QUANTUM DIGITAL VISION (I) LIMITED** 416, HUBTOWEN SOLARIES, N.S. PHADKE ROAD, OPP. TLLI GALI, ANDHERI (EAST),

CDSL/OPS/VK-RP/RTA-CH/2024-25/245

Dear Sir,

MUMBAI-400069

Sub: Change in RTA from LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED To SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

This has reference to your request for change of RTA.

We have effected the change in RTA in CDSL system from LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED TO SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED on 01/01/2025.

Please note that the Tri-partite Agreement with your previous RTA now stands cancelled.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Central Depository Services (India) Limited NILESH RAJENDRAPRASAD SHAH Nilesh Shah

Asst. Vice President – Operations

CC: Kind Attn. : Kind Attn : Mr. Virendra Rana SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT. LTD. D 153/A, 1st Floor Okhla Industrial Area Phase 1 New Delhi - 110020

Regd. Office : Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th floor, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai-400013, Phone : 91-22-2302 3333, Fax : 91-22-2300 2043, Website : <u>www.cdslindia.com</u> <u>CIN : L67120MH1997PLC112443</u>

National Securities Depository Limited



II/DR/DEMAT/2024/0282

December 31, 2024

Ms.HimalayDassani Company Secretary Quantum Digital Vision (I) Limited 416, Hubtown Solaris, N S Phadke Road, Opp-Telli Galli,Andheri East Mumbai - 400069

Madam,

Sub: Change of R&T Agent for connectivity for Quantum Digital Vision (I) Limited

We refer to your letter intimating change of R&T Agent for electronic connectivity from Link Intime India Private Limited, Mumbai to Skyline Financial Services Private Limited . In this regard, please note that the change of R&T Agent is scheduled to be carried out on January 01, 2025 . Consequent to the change, Link Intime India Private Limited, Mumbai will stop acting as R&T Agent for electronic connectivity w.e.f. BOD of January 01, 2025 and Skyline Financial Services Private Limited may commence as the R&T Agent on January 01, 2025 .

In case you require any further clarifications, please get in touch with us on 022-2499 4552/4543.

Yours faithfully, RAKESH M MEHTA Bakesh Mehta Vice President

Cc :	
Mr. Ramakrishnan Compliance Officer Link Intime India Private Limited, Mumbai C 101, 247 Park L.B.S. Marg Vikhroli West Mumbai - 400 083	You are advised to furnish the relevant Reconciliation Statement and such reports (as mentioned below) as on EOD December 31, 2024 to the target SHR viz. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited .
Mr. Pawan Singh Compliance Officer Skyline Financial Services Private Limited D-153A, 1st Floor Okhla Industrial Area Phase - 1 New Delhi - 110 020	We request you to confirm (as per enclosed format), that the control positions(NSDL position, pending demat/remat postion and pending interdepository debit/credit position) are correct, by comparing NSDL position in the reconciliation statement with the reports generated at Skyline Financial Services Private Limited and also benpos statements as of the cut off date.